

STANISLAUS COUNTY LIBRARY

Vanessa Czopek County Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209-558-7801 Fax: 209-529-4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

PRESS RELEASE

April 1, 2013

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

For more information, contact: Lauren Hall, 558-7817

Act!vated Story Theatre at the Modesto Library

Join the Goza Family and the Modesto Library for Act!vated Story Theatre: Tales of Ambition and Dreaming Big at the Modesto Library on Saturday, April 20 at 12 p.m. This special performance will include two multicultural folktales featuring physical comedy, music, dance, American Sign Language, and audience participation. This program is recommended for ages 6 and older, but all ages are welcome. Free tickets will be available one hour prior to the show in the Modesto Library Children's Department. This event is sponsored by the Aileen Gisler Bequest.

For more information, please call the Modesto Library Children's Department at 558-7810.

#